County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $354.64
May 2022 Data

Totals
Households
33,617
42
980
334
134
676
1,348
187
276
476
22
632
40
489
906
524
176
854
173
80
783
38
59
306
32
173
124
31
60
40
32
13
645
143
23
267
30
13
91
262
827
509
236
88
39
64
518
236
53

Persons
70,483
83
2,165
896
308
1,259
2,562
342
677
918
50
1,475
90
1,017
1,732
1,343
324
1,594
398
156
1,673
56
122
512
74
304
260
60
171
78
80
25
1,378
299
46
693
50
25
158
489
1,395
1,186
601
209
102
154
982
569
104

Adults

18 & Over

36,880
51
1,045
396
166
708
1,457
209
326
559
29
721
47
547
966
677
209
899
202
94
890
36
72
343
40
181
139
37
67
41
33
15
694
149
27
337
27
11
99
272
893
548
268
102
48
70
572
287
64

Children
Under 18
33,603
32
1,120
500
142
551
1,105
133
351
359
21
754
43
470
766
666
115
695
196
62
783
20
50
169
34
123
121
23
104
37
47
10
684
150
19
356
23
14
59
217
502
638
333
107
54
84
410
282
40

Total
$11,922,082
$12,168
$320,301
$157,357
$50,499
$220,288
$415,587
$54,928
$118,685
$149,661
$6,768
$248,106
$13,811
$166,297
$273,586
$248,471
$53,161
$263,183
$68,598
$24,709
$309,411
$9,375
$18,189
$83,273
$12,128
$49,444
$42,271
$9,466
$23,051
$13,692
$13,939
$3,815
$227,784
$46,254
$8,620
$118,604
$7,690
$4,111
$27,166
$84,522
$240,942
$184,515
$103,819
$36,343
$14,360
$26,948
$163,523
$100,590
$14,251



County
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $354.64
May 2022 Data

Totals Adults Children
Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18
7,355 14,242 7,672 6,570
110 252 116 136
4,732 9,959 5,028 4,931
64 85 66 19
32 50 34 16
597 1,513 680 833
41 81 44 37
2,340 5,669 2,798 2,871
127 226 142 84
44 88 46 42
10 19 10 9
1,839 4,513 2,072 2,441
263 586 285 301
196 388 218 170
260 471 256 215
236 526 291 235
911 1,584 968 616
376 987 484 503

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Total
$2,394,649
$43,262
$1,650,208
$12,198
$8,967
$266,716
$13,276
$1,024,146
$36,868
$12,989
$2,685
$824,960
$100,761
$58,129
$78,676
$88,157
$264,875
$176,300



